

NEWS RELEASE

Release Date: October 25, 2019

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF NAPA 825 Brown Street Napa, CA 94559 www.napa.courts.ca.gov

707-299-1100

Elia Ortiz Presiding Judge

Robert E. Fleshman Court Executive Officer

GOVERNOR APPOINTS JOSEPH J. SOLGA TO SUPERIOR COURT JUDGE

NAPA, CA—Governor Gavin Newsom announced today the appointment of Joseph J. Solga to a judgeship in the Napa County Superior Court. He fills the vacancy created by the retirement of Judge Diane Price.

The Governor's Office released the following statement:

"Joseph J. Solga, 54, of Napa, has been appointed to a judgeship in Napa County Superior Court. Solga has served as a deputy public defender at the Napa County Public Defender's Office since 2002. He served as an assistant city attorney at the Park City, Utah City Attorney's Office from 2000 to 2002. Solga served as a deputy public defender at the Placer County Public Defender's Office from 1999 to 2000 and as a deputy district attorney at the Placer County District Attorney's Office from 1998 to 1999. He was a deputy public defender at the Southern Oregon Public Defender's Office from 1994 to 1998. He earned a Juris Doctor degree from the University of Oregon School of Law. He fills the vacancy created by the retirement of Judge Diane M. Price. Solga is a Democrat."

"The Napa Court looks forward to working with Mr. Solga and welcoming him to our bench. He has served the community for many years as a deputy public defender and is respected as a formidable advocate", said Assistant Presiding Judge Mark Boessenecker.

Judge Boessenecker added, "We thank the Governor's Office for working diligently to fill the judicial position created when Judge Price retired earlier this year".

For any additional questions, please contact the Court Executive Office at 707-299-1100.

(###)